PRINTED: 07/25/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		COMPLETED	
		345449	B. WING _			C <b>06/14/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021	•	00/14/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00		
F 000	Control Survey was of through 6/14/2023. T compliance with 42 C E-0024 (b)(6), Subpa	OVID-19 Focused Infection conducted from 6/13/2023 The facility was found to be in CFR §483.73 related to art-B-Requirements for Long Event ID# CUSR11.	FO	00		
F 623	Control Survey and of conducted from 6/13, facility was found to IV CFR §483.80 infection has implemented the Disease Control and recommended practic COVID-19. Event ID intakes were investig NC00202826, NC002 the 13 complaint alled efficiency.  Notice Requirements	ces to prepare for # CUSR11. The following lated NC00200594, 202828, NC00203131. 1 of gations resulted in Before Transfer/Discharge	F 6	23		7/3/23
SS=B	the reasons for the manguage and manner facility must send a concept representative of the Long-Term Care Om (ii) Record the reasond discharge in the residual content of the manual content of the ma	before transfer.  Ifers or discharges a nust- and the resident's he transfer or discharge and nove in writing and in a er they understand. The topy of the notice to a Office of the State budsman.				
APODATORY	NIDECTOR'S OR DROVINER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/28/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345449		B. WING			C		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	343443	B. WiiVO		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/	14/2023
UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING			1	115 WHITE ROAD KING, NC 27021			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	paragraph (c)(5) of the §483.15(c)(4) Timing (i) Except as specified (c)(8) of this section, discharge required urmade by the facility a resident is transferred (ii) Notice must be mabefore transfer or disc (A) The safety of individual be endangered under this section; (B) The health of individual be endangered, under this section; (C) The resident's heallow a more immedia under paragraph (c)(10) An immediate transferred by the reside under paragraph (c)(10) A resident has not days.  §483.15(c)(5) Contennotice specified in paramust include the follo (i) The reason for tra (ii) The effective date (iii) The location to what transferred or dischar (iv) A statement of the including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number (iii) as the specified in paramust including the name, a and telephone number	ce the items described in is section.  of the notice. d in paragraphs (c)(4)(ii) and the notice of transfer or	F	623			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	<b>345449</b> B. WING			C 06/14/2023				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING			11	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 WHITE ROAD ING, NC 27021	, ,			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	completing the form a hearing request; (v) The name, address telephone number of Long-Term Care Omitorial (vi) For nursing facilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities, the mailing telephone number of the protection and addevelopmental disabilities of the Developmental disabilities of the Maillities of the Maillities of the Maillities of the Maillities of the State Survey A State Long-Term Care the facility, and the results of the State Survey A State Long-Term Care the facility, and the results of the State Survey A State Long-Term Care the facility, and the results of the State Survey A State Long-Term Care the facility, and the results of the State Survey A State Long-Term Care the facility, and the results of the State Survey A State Long-Term Care the facility, and the results of the State Survey A State Long-Term Care the facility, and the results of the State Survey A State Survey A State Long-Term Care the facility, and the results of the State Survey A State Su	orm and assistance in and submitting the appeal ass (mailing and email) and the Office of the State budsman; by residents with intellectual isabilities or related and email address and the agency responsible for dvocacy of individuals with a milities established under Part atal Disabilities Assistance of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, 15001 et seq.); and ty residents with a mental sabilities, the mailing and lephone number of the or the protection and als with a mental disorder errotection and Advocacy duals Act.	F	623				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345449	B. WING		١٠	C <b>6/14/2023</b>	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  115 WHITE ROAD  KING, NC 27021		0/14/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	relocation of the residents (1). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interving Resident Representation facility failed to provid Representative a writ reason for transfer to residents (Resident # reviewed for hospitalism Findings included:  1. Resident #4 was an 1/31/23. She dischare 2/15/23 and was re-an 2/20/23.  The medical record recontact person was an medical record demonstransferred to the hospitality on 2/20/23. Nowas documented to the Resident Representation. Facility on 2/20/23. Now and the provided the resident Representation of the resident Representation of the resident Representation of the resident Representation of the resident	lents, as required at §  is not met as evidenced  iews, interview with the tive and record reviews, the le the Resident ten notification for the the hospital for 2 of 2 4 and Resident #1) zation.  dmitted to the facility on ged to the hospital on dmitted to the facility on evealed Resident #4's family member. The instrated the resident was ipital on 2/15/23 due to a Resident #4 returned to the o written notice of transfer have been provided to the tive.  m Data Set (MDS) 3/23 indicated Resident #4 ired cognition.  w Nurse #1, the nurse on the was transferred to the	F 62	F-623  30-day Discharge Notices and the Forms were not mailed to family members, resident's representati guardians.  Resident #4 was discharged on 2 and returned to the facility on 2/2 Resident #1 was discharged on 4 and did not return to the facility.  On 6/28/2023 the Social Worker completed a 100% audit of resided discharges to the hospital in the I days to ensure the 30-day Dischar Notice of Discharge and Appeal Fibeen provided to residents and to member, resident's representative guardian of each resident. A copy placed in the resident's financial in the resident's right to receive the 30-day Discharge Notice of Discharge Notice of Discharge Notice of Dischard the Appeal Form. This education the Appeal Form. This education the Appeal Form. This education be administrator and development RN and completed 30, 2023. Staff will not be permitt work until education is completed Education will be added to the ne orientation package.	ents' last 14 large Form has o a family re, or ly is then file.  lased the need dents of Written harge ation was d staff on June led to d.		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUM		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245440	R WING			С	
		345449	B. WING _			06/14/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	E, ZIP CODE		
HIMIVEDS	AL HEALTH CARE/KIN	G		115 WHITE ROAD			
ONIVERS	AL IILALIII CANL/NIN	G		KING, NC 27021			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	( (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD BE ID TO THE APPROPRIATE ICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	Continued From pa	ge 4	F 6	523			
F 023	transfer/discharge resident. She state sent a copy of the representative.  The Business Office 6/13/23 at 2:19 PM transferred to the hetransfer/discharge resident. She thougalso sent to the Reswas not anyone in typically sent the word on 6/13/23 at 11:55 completed with the She shared when a the hospital, the fact paperwork with the administration reconsummary that included policy and transponded to the that the business of notified the Resident #4's Represident #4's Represident #4's Represident #4 was seafter the resident was after the resident	inotice was sent with the ad the business office then notice to the resident's  e Manager was interviewed on She said when a resident cospital, a copy of the notice was sent with the got a copy of the notice was sident Representative, but it the business office who ritten notification.  To AM an interview was Director of Nursing (DON). It resident was transferred to cility sent the following resident: medication and, face sheet, a transfer deed clinical information, bed insfer/discharge notice. The don't think written notification are Resident Representative, but effice called and verbally		A copy of the Written Discharge after being sent with the resident given to the facility ad ensure the letter is ma resident's representat copy of the Written 30 Notice, Appeal Form, Bed Hold Notice, and post marked will be ke business office.  The administrator will 5 times per week Mor Monitoring will be don for four weeks, then th for four weeks, then 1 weeks.  The administrator will of findings to the facili Committee monthly for substantial compliance sustained.	completed, and to the hospital, will ministrator who will ailed to the family, ive, or guardian. A 0-Day Discharge Bed Hold Policy, envelope with the ept in a binder in the monitor the process day through Friday. The stimes per week time per week for 4 provide a summary ties QAPI or 3 months until		
	completed with the nursing staff sent a	5 AM an interview was Administrator. He shared transfer/discharge notice with he resident was transferred to					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	E CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345449	B. WING			C <b>06/14/2023</b>	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  115 WHITE ROAD  KING, NC 27021		06/14/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 623	notification for trans Representative whe hospital and was ex He was unable to de sent to Resident #4 didn't think nursing notice when they se  2. Resident #1 was 3/24/23. He dischat and had not returned The admission MDS indicated Resident accognition.  The medical record member was listed medical record dem transferred to the hot change in condition was documented to Resident Represent On 6/13/23 at 11:00 conducted with Nur- the nurse on duty we transferred to the hot Resident #1 demon and the nurse pract to be sent to the hot she sent a resident sent a copy of the in record, face sheet, a information, transfer hold policy. She rec family member who	acility had not sent a written fer/discharge to a Resident en a resident went to the spected to return to the facility. Hemonstrate that a notice was a Representative and said he staff made a copy of the ent a resident to the hospital.  Admitted to the facility on reged to the hospital on 4/3/23 and to the facility.  By assessment dated 3/31/23 and to the facility.  A contact person. The constrated the resident was espital on 4/3/23 due to a soppital on 4/3/23 due to a soppital on 4/3/23 due to a soppital. No written notice of transfer have been provided to the tative.  A AM, an interview was see #2. She stated she was shen Resident #1 was espital. She revealed strated a change of condition itioner gave an order for him spital. Nurse #2 said when to the hospital, she typically nedication administration	F 623				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345449	B. WING			C		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  115 WHITE ROAD  KING, NC 27021	l	06/14/2023		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 623	Resident #1's family to the hospital but ad a representative whe hospital.  During an interview on 6/13/23 at 2:31 Pl resident transferred to transfer/discharge no resident. She stated sent a copy of the no representative.  The Business Office 6/13/23 at 2:19 PM. transferred to the host transfer/discharge no resident. She though also sent to the Resident. She though also sent to the Resident. She though also sent to the Resident was not anyone in the typically sent the write.  On 6/13/23 at 11:55 completed with the DShe shared when a resident with the DShe shared when a resident with the facil paperwork with the readministration record summary that include hold policy and trans DON added she didress provided to the left that the business offinotified the Resident.  Attempts to interview Representative by te	member when he transferred ided she normally would call en a resident was sent to the with the Social Worker (SW) M, she explained when a to the hospital, a copy of the office was sent with the I the business office then office to the resident's  Manager was interviewed on She said when a resident spital, a copy of the office was sent with the interview as sent with the interview as dent Representative, but it is business office who office the notification.  AM an interview was office of Nursing (DON). The sident was transferred to ity sent the following esident: medication if, face sheet, a transfer end clinical information, bed fer/discharge notice. The offit think a written notification resident Representative, but ce called and verbally Representative.	F 6	23				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION  IG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345449	B. WING _			C <b>06/14/2023</b>
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSAL HEALTH CARE/KING			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  115 WHITE ROAD  KING, NC 27021			06/14/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 623	interviews were complete shared nursing standice with the resident transferred to the host was a "responsible pacopy of the notice and member. He recalled member was called a hospital and informed wasn't sure the family	oleted with the Administrator. aff sent a transfer/discharge ent when the resident was spital. He added, if there arty," the facility made a	F6			